COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Lenie e Foal e Ttvs S uas reme

NO. /ol ED NO. S -

DATE/TIME OF SALE: v .~ v

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § o4 /Gy

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 M

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § AT, E

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: B ﬂ P .

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)_ /A ML

A=

TOTAL DUE: s 44t
LESS DEPOSIT: § o
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § el




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § S 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § N

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /LA
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &y GO0
NOTARY $ /o0 e
TOTAL ¥*ksskwsksodesksonshksodsidd Goysoo oy, O
WEB POSTING 315000
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /85
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL ##sssksssmioksrinink § /i o
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 51900 _
RECORDER OF DEEDS § LA 0 o
TOTAL *¥¥ ¥ %k aksdokdoiokdrmxk kg ‘" IR
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ ’5 e
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ Uwou
DELINQUENT 20 S g, .
TOTAL ## %kt xmsssksmnsonksnionn ¢ /) ;3: -
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 S
TOTAL Fktsssriok kb sokdiokiokkes ¢~ O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /0,00
MISC. $
_ $
TOTAL **#*sxskbomkiciiiconantdks § - 7
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUTIE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPIIA, PA 19106-1532
PA (215)627-1322
FAX (213)627-7734
www.goldbecklaw.com

November 20, 2008

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value

Atin: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes
Re: 2174 Route 42 Millville, PA 17846

Plamntiff: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAIL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11

Date of Judgment: 9/3/2008

Date of Sale: Wednesday, November 12, 2008

Date of Original Mortgage: 9/30/2005

Original Mortgagor: AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY
Date Recorded: 10/11/2005

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument #200511016

The Plaintiff and Original Mortgagee are not the same. An assignment was recorded into DEUTSCHE BANK
NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-R11

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: 6/10/2008
Book, Page, Instrument #: instr-200805667

82-127 (Rev. 6/93)(SEE REVERSE)



Assignment of Bid

NO. 2008-CV-1019-MF — BAKER
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, as attorncy for the successful bidder, hereby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated November 12, 2008 to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC.,
ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R 11

10801 6th Street

Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: November 20, 2008

< alics 7

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




GOLPRECK MCCAFFERTY & MCK~EVER
—uite 5000 Mellon Independence Cen...
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

November 20, 2008

SIIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEL, IN TRUST
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2005-R11 vs. SUSAN E. BAKER
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2008-CV-1019-MF
Sale Date: 11/12/2008
Property Address: 2174 Route 42 Millville, PA 17846

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard 1o the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST
FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2005-R11

10801 6th Street

Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr

Post Sale Department
412-788-7190

412-788-7192 (fax)
KFluchri@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Netterdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Incfterdorfi@goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack(@goldbecklaw.com




COMMONWEALTH OF PBENNSYLVANA
PEPARTMENT OF REVENUL REALTY
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXI'S
DEDPT 280605
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for

RECORDER’S USE

Stale Tax Paid

TRANSFER TAX

Book Mumber

Page NMumber

Instructions Date Recorded

exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility eas

Complete each section and file in dupficate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not

required if the transfer is wholly

ement. {f more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A, CORRESPONDENT - Allinquiries may be directed to the

following person: P T

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

ONE NUMBER.
(215) 627-1322

TELEPHO

STREET ADDRESS

cITY STATE ZIP CODE

PA 19106-1532

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE QOF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR({SHLESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GRANTEE(S)LESSEE(S)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR TIIE
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11

2174 Route 42

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 10801 6th Strect, Suite 1340
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIF CODE
Bleomshurg PA 17815 Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730
'C. PROPERTY LOCATION. T T
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BCROUGH

Millville — MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP

1. ACTU

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 26-01-018-02
AL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION

+ ={)-

84

. A¥ALUATION DAT _ 3 R
4, COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5 COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$92,992.32
$24,732.00 | jipadh $. , >

T

-5

1A. AMOQUNT OF EXEMPTI.ON Claimed
100%, 100%

B. Peroentagé of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

1c. Perceﬁ{age of Granto.r's lhterest Cdnveyed

100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Clzimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust.. (Attach copy of trust agreement identifyi

0o C o O

]

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Ins
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of

Transfer from mertgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defaul

D O W

O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if o

{NAME OF DECEDENT)

(ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

ng all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

trumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
resolution.)

t. {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

Corrective or confirmatery deed.. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

ther than listed above.) MERS #:

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

DATE

November 20, 2008

WE oi/&?{assponne OR RE ONWRTY
r
AN Aeleeeren




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o g

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3707 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5701 784-6300

FAX: (5780) 389-5025

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

" e Hleehe " T Clarbelh

COMPANY: DATH:
))-31-28
FaX NUMEBEER: TOTAL NO. QF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: ]
PHONE NUMBER: SENIDDER'S REFERENCI NUMBER:
RE.: YOUR REFERLENCE NWUMBER:
O urcent [ ror REVIEW ] pLEASE COMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS IFROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION n“u.-m.m_mtﬂmﬁ* . __O__.___.ro__..mu.m THIS SECTION Gyg IELIVERY COMPLETE THIS mmnu.m...mpm. ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION Ny IVERY
A\ Sibrature : [, | Signature I FHL, 1| A Signaturg ‘ ~f (A A. Signature
J \ O »mm %ﬁ % [ Agent A mz : . \v\ . T
\ —TIr b ™ Addressee 48 Addressee | B Addresse X : L vt p
ﬁh\& by { Printed Namefs C. Date of Delivery | Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Detivery E3 Rocei Printgd Na * B. PecelleB B (% W, yC-Lg
i ey MR TR
ALY ;|| #?D mﬁ mNXﬁ mm\ Ef
——4[ D. s detivery address differdnt florm item 17 . dress different from item 17 [ Yes I 0. Is defivery adidress differart from item 12 n_ Yes D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L
If YES, enter delivery addre®s below: = _H_ Mg Q elivery address below: O No If YES, enter delivery address botow: i No : I YES, enter delivery address below: L
mmm» _

3. Service Type 3. Service Type
W Cortified Mail (3 Express Mail o _ ied Mail [ Express Mail O Express Mait P Certified Mail ] Express Mail
1 Registered O] Return Receipt for Marchandise . [ Registerad O Raturn Receipt for Merchandise O Return Recaipt for Merchandise I Registered 1 Return Receipt for
O Insured Mail O coD. "1 Insured Mal O cob. : O c.oD. [ insured Mail I con.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes : mmmqﬁmn_ Delivery? ﬁﬁa Fes) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) {J Yes : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe} [
7007 0710 0002 4087 412 “37 0710 OOO2 4087 L399 7 0710 9002 4087 b47?4 07 0710 0002 40&7 kLY43k
- . ¥
sstic Return Receipt am%.m.%'z.aﬂ_o ' Recaipt . 102595-02-M-1540 strn Receipt o am%gm.g;mmw : Return Fecelpt 10z

A, Signature * i A ature - 3
\\ [ Agen [ kK . O Agent w ; 3 geht
X g AR Addresses | X A (oo & Addressee & Addressee
B. Received byt Prinfaduva ' % of ug_éq B. Received by ( Printed Name) Avmvm:wo&m _ew Received by { Printad Nerme) Mm “u umsﬂ _ 5. Roceived by { Printed Name) -
\ _ L { _ wMﬁ U_
——]| 0. Is delivery address different from ttem 12 L] {mm D Is delivery address different from item 17 LI Yes Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes —{ D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17
It YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No 1 YES, enfer defivery adaross below: [ No it YES, enter delivary address below: 3 No 1 YES, enter delivery address below:
) g
Reyr[Inher
B _ Flogr
_
3. Service Fype 3. Service Type ~Service Type 3. Service Type
M Certified Mail [0 Express Mail M Coertifiad Mail [0 Express Mail . W Cerifisd Mail  [J Express Mail E Certiied Mail  [J Exprass Mail
[ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise | [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Marchandise O Registered O Return Regeipt for
3 Insured Mail 0 C.0.0. 1 OmnsuredMaii O C.OD. O3 Insured Mait  [1C.0.D. . Ol nsured Ml [J C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg} [ Yas | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yas  Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)
7007 0710 0002 4087 L4OS 1¢ 0710 000z 4087 B4a0 0710 0002 4087 L443 007 0710 0002 4087 b429

102505-02-1-1540 irn Receipt . 102596-02M-1540 o ceipt 102595-02-M-1540 stic Return Receipt 1

e e - . -

astic Return ..mmn.mﬁw.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 22, 29 and November
5, 2008 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
that neither the aftiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \D :

comvonwi A PEEY SERREG vania
My cothmission ¢ ) Seal _
Y Dennis L. As ider, Notary Public
Soatt Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notartes

AT DOW,.eviiiiiricncniereevesieieesieeneeny 200 iieieee i, 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW , COM

October 17, 2008

SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2008-CV-1019-MF
SUSAN E. BAKER

Real Istate Division:

The above case may be sold on November 12, 2008. [t has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: {215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack{@poldbecklaw.com




GOLDBLECK McCAIVFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Altorney LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Ceuter

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainuft

67243FC

CT:: 0671272008
SD: 11/12/2008
$130,805.21

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEEL, IN TRUST FOR TIHE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11
10801 6th Street

Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Plaintiff
V8.

SUSAN E. BAKER
Meortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Celumbia County

CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORTCLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3i29.2 {¢) (2)

Michael T. McKcever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Personal Scrvice by +he-Sheriffe-Oica/competent adult (copy of return attached).

X

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michacl T. McKcever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sherifl's Sale by Altorney for Defendant(s) {proof ot acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

LF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/compcetent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certiticd Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKcever (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached). service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Lsquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

* "‘"-":;-"‘\_a—.w __r<_> “NN*\L;:_‘_\I-‘_SL%-*Q—-“W
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquire

Attormey for Plaintiff
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Provest, LLC - New York

GOLDBECE, MOUAFFER T MUKEEVER
93 E. Main St .
MELLON INDEPENDENCE . STER 701 MARKET STREET SUITE SO0
Bay Shore, NY 16
PHITADELPREA . Pennsylvania 19106
(031) GOG-0168
IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA Court Case No.: 2008-CV-1019-MF

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE IN
TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST
MORTCGAGE SECURITIES INC, ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICAES, SERIES 2005-R11; et seq.

Ilaintift, )
AFFIDAVIT
Against .
& OF SERVICE
SUSAN E. BAKER; et al.
Defendants,
D\ J/\‘gil/d lutg/(f being duly sworn, deposes and says: that deportent 18 nul a party o this action, s over 18 wenrs ol age and restdes in the Stake of CA,
That on lD L} ! E:; at L‘l [q W kit 112 Norlh Oakview Drive Thowsand Qaks, CA 21362 depancnl served the within NIV ECE OF SAT E bearing court case nember 2008-CV-1019-

W o BAKER et ai_—.

by delivering thereat a rue copy of cach to said defendant perzenally, deponent knew sad pers
("\;HL identefied (her} birmselias such.

By delivering thereat a copy of wach 1o DQLL) A f\UI | _)

deponent w huhu sard premases was the defendant s {]\\(“t!lL. hornie and the teply

v a0 served 1o be the prersen deseribed as satd defendamt therein,

SUBSTITUTT:

# person of switabfe age amf discretion. Phat person wes also asked b
15 atfinmative,

CORPORATE

A corponttien, by defivering thereat a trae copy of cach to . - petsonally s depanent knew said so served 1o be the
corporation deseribed as the namud defendant and knew said mdividoal 1o be the A1 HORIZETT AGENT ther vl

Deponent deseribes the individual served to the best of deponent’s ability af (he tine and circumstanees of service as fotiow:

DESCRIFTION

Sex Skin Caoior [Tair Color Age (Aprx) Hetght { Aprx) Wetght (Aprx)
NON-SERVICE The defendant. SUSAN L. BAKER | does not reside at this address as per
Attemp 1: o Adlemiph 2: . e Anempt 3

MILETARY SR

;{.%/ Paskud the persan spoken 1o whether the defendant was in actis e milin by seTvace o e lllug»/f es v ol ihe Sate of Califamis in any capacity whalever aml

recetved anegative seply The sonrce of my mtormaien and the sounds of s
Ulnited $tates as that ferm i: detined in cilther the State or Federal st TSI

bt T aven i the detendin 12 mar o e mleary serice of California or of the

SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON

_______ . . - g >
e FICENSE # & Sate o Calliormia, Sounty of b’& &Wﬂﬂ?

. —_ FIL & # 672431C Subsuibec and SHZN o[or& d| before meon fhs

Wty Si; 2nature / i - dqy of ,‘é” {:V
- — e - p— CASE 1D & 1225754 [}Iﬁfﬁveg lo e on the basls of sonsfortow ewdence

MRl ten vpiriticn MILAY VERA fc be ihe pe{soﬂfs; WG O % g me,

L Comu, # 1753808 0

NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORMUA 21
10§ ANGELES COUNTY

W+ Couu_ Exe bust 26, 2011 T




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY « McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Adttomey [.LD.#56129

Suile 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Atlorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST of Columbia County

MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSIiT-
BACKED PASS-THROUGIH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-R11 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
10801 oth Street
Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintitf
Term
vs. No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

SUSAN E. BAKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEL, IN TRUST FOR TIE REGISTERED
TTOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC.. ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-R11, Plaintifl in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the wril of execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at;

2174 Route 42
Millvilie, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
SUSAN E. BAKLER
142 North Oakview Drive
Thousand Qaks, CA 91362
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SUSANEL. BAKER

142 North Oakview Drive
Thousand Qaks, CA 91362

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEIL.FARL - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

EFamisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intcrest in the property which
may be affecled by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

INTERNATL REVI:NUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Libenty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DI:PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO Box 8486. Willow Oak Building
Harmrisburg, PA 17105-8486

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPT. OF REVENUE INHERITANCE, TAX
DIVISION

1131 Strawberry 8q., 6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

(attach separate sheet if more spacce is necded)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. I understand (hat false statements herein are made subjcct to the penaltics of 18 Pu. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: October 17, 2008 :
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKLEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, [sq.
Attomey for Plaintiff




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

R

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - .. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

VS.
SUSAN BAKER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #146 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

September 30, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF SUSAN BAKER AT 2174 RT 42 MILLVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

@FSWERS:
ww SHERIF /
[,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERTAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 1357 DAY OF OCTOBER 2008
— = - .
ooy B KQAJ\\L\K{’E;l

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex, i+ Monday in 2012



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i
SHERIFF F COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - #.0., BOX 380 24 HOAIR PHONE
(570 1495622 BLOGMSBLURG, A 17815 1570} TB4-300
FAX: (570 389-5625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST 146ED2008

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE IN TRUST FOR
THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES
INC., ASSET -BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11
VS .

SUSAN E. BAKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2008, THE WITHIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE WAS
SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TQ SUSAN BAKER AT 142 NORTH OAKVIEW DRIVE,

THOUSAND OAKS WITH SUSAN BAKER SIGNTNG FOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2008 7—:‘ I ' : 2 2 _
X

Tom, & W 8 ame !Kﬂbl

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1 Monday in 2612

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
111 5. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST
Suite 500

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/3/2008 DOCKET # 146ED2008
PLAINTIFE DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET -
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-

Rl11
DEFENDANT SUSAN E. BAKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2174 ROUTE 42
MILLVILLE

T =

SERVED UPON Vé‘i\"fﬁe& ot FroyT T mei

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ-t6 & TIME |)J S¢, MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X _POB___ POE___ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) A{Mg I ﬁkg/‘}?,z
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N
DEPUTY ~J{fy DATE Y-/ &




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03%/10/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 5212
BEAKER SUSAN E District: MT PLEASANT TWP
4633 LAUREL SPRING CT Deed: 0688 -0863
CHESTER VA 23831 Location: PTL

Parcel Id:26 -01 -018-02,000
Assessment: 24,732
Balances as of 09/10/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : TijTcwbalm'n_Shr;ﬁ Per: dlm-

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/3/2008 DOCKET # 146ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET -
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 20(5-

Rl1
DEFENDANT SUSAN E. BAKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARJORIE CRAWFORD-TAX MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COLLECTOR
276 MELLICK HOLLOW ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 247 E\LT,

RELATIONSHIF /A% (0 dcc ror IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7- 9. 5 TIME /35 5 & MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE ___CC8O A
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA '
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

-i o !
{ i e P o 3
DEPUTY A C/.?:ﬂ@(“ - DATE = -~ 7~ ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/3/2008 DOCKET # 146ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET -
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-

RI1

DEFENDANT SUSAN E. BAKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I5 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

- rs
SERVED UPON A/AL K6 ols
RELATIONSHIP (., ceter e Nog e e IDENTIFICATION
DATES.S-&  TIME ;<3 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

cE~Eol- -

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/3/2008 DOCKET # 146ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET -
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-

R1l
DEFENDANT SUSAN E. BAKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ X555 A Jlen

RELATIONSHIP (‘”/qe;e IDENTIFICATION
DATE G-$-4 TIME [f3 < MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moows

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7

R,
DEPUTY // L5 N 5> DATE S~ ¢




09/09/2004 15:04 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK » COLUMBIA S0 002

The uncersigned,  aw Lha rvoprcsental bwve for the Flaintff
coveorslisin within named do Berochy worily Len L A sulborlzed
Lo make this vefification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts sel forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Serwvice are trﬁe and correct tc the best of my
krowledge, information and belief. I understand +*hat false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.Z5.
4504 relating to unsworr falsification to authorities.

1. That the above ramed Defendant, SUSAN E. BAKER, is
aboul unknown years of age, thar Deferdant's last known
fesidence is 142 North Oakview Drive, Thousand Qaks, CA 91362,
anmd 1s engaged in the unknown business located at unknown

addre=ss.

2. That Defendant is not in the MilitAry|or Naval. Service

of the United States or its Allies, or/othdrwise within <he
provisions of the Scldiers' and Sailors’ elief Action of

Congress of 1340 and its Amendments.

Dale:




Hoo1

> COLUMBIA SO

GOLDBECK
0970972008 15:04 FAX 215 827 7734
Philadeiptia, pa. 19106 37
Main Phone: 21 56271322
Main Fax- 215-627-7734

Fax Pages

_ ______._____—-_.____________._____ = TTere— _ o
Phone Date:
_____________________._._____.______.ﬁ___._.____ - ——— . _
RE Phone

3 Urgent &1 For Review 1 Please_ Comment 3 Please Repty 1 Please Recycle

®* Co mments-

Goldbeck Mchfferry & McKeever
Fennsyivania '
Foreclosure Depariment

Main Fax: 2158277737

Mdain Phone: o 15-627-1325

WWW,Gofdbg_ggfow.co_m



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# [t 4->0

DATE RECEIVED G-
DOCKET AND INDEX (- -<%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. L
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT |
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST T i
CHECK FOR $+358:00 OR .icv:,r0 7 CK# 55 /057
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE fe o o i TIME 00
POSTING DATE S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2N WEEK

3 RD WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 12th, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 146ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1019ID2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a peint in the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, said point being in ling of land of D. Galen Smith;
thence running along the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of
764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 second an arc length of 414.43 {ect and a long chord course of North 13
degrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West, 409.37 feet to a point; Thence continuing aleng the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
s¢conds East, 77.67 feet to a point; Thence , continuing along the same, following a curve to the lefi, said curve having a radius of
1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52 minutes 34 scconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47
seconds West, 328,12 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 feet, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95 feet, and a long chord course of North &
degrees 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and
running along land of Tvan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60,39 feet from the beginning of this
course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East, 252.42 feet to a point; Thence running along Lot No. 2 of the hereinaficr
refercnced subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds East, 461.74 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the samec,
North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40
minutes 38 seconds East, 197.74 fect to a rebar sct or corner of land of D. Galen Smith; Thence running along land of D. Galen
Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 feet to a set scone corner found; Thence continuing along the same,
South 66 degrees 12 minutes 41 scconds West, 438.44 feet to a set stone corner found: Thence continuing along the same, passing
through a rebar set on line offer 42.90 fect from the end of their course. South 51 degrees 07 minutes 15 scconds West, 489.90 feet
to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled, ?Proposed
Subdivision of Property of Charles I. Stits, Jr., as prepared by Ted L. Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised
July 10, 1993, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838.

BEING the same property cenveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife from Charles J. Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz,
his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 688, Page 863.

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE; The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breachk of
centract, In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be respousible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain _
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street hitp:/fwww.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 12th, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 146ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 10197D2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Penusylvania, being
bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a peint in the centerline of Pennsylvania Statc Route No. 42, said point being in linc of land of D. Galen Smith:
thence running along the centerline of Pennsylvania State Routc No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a radius of
764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 sccond an arc length of 414.43 feet and a long chord course of North 13
degrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West, 409.37 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
seconds East, 77.67 fect to a point; Thence , continuing along the same, following a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of
1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52 minutes 54 scconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196,93 feet to a peint; Thence continning along the same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47
seconds West, 328.12 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 fect, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95 fect, and a long cherd course of Nerth &
degrees 32 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet to a point; Thence Icaving the centerline of Pennsylvania Statc Route No. 42 and
running along land of Ivan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.39 feet from the beginning of this
course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East, 252.42 feet to a point; Thence running along Lot No. 2 of the hercinafter
referenced subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 mimtes 00 scconds East, 461.74 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same,
North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40
minutes 38 seconds East, 197.74 feet to a rebar set or corner of land of D. Galen Stnith; Thence running along land of D. Galen
Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 feet to a set scone comer found; Thence continuing along the same,
South 66 degrees 12 minutes 41 seconds West, 438.44 feet to a set stone corner found; Thence continuing along the same, passing
through a rebar set on line offer 42.90 feet from the end of their course. South 51 degrees 07 minutes 15 scconds West, 489.90 feet
10 a point, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled, ?Proposed
Subdivision of Property of Charles J. Stits, Jr., as prepared by Ted L. Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised
July 10, 1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838.

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife from Charles I, Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz,
his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 688, Page 863.

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terins, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a defavlt all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain _
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http://www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 12th, 2008 at 09:00 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 146ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 10191D2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMRIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being
bounded and desctibed as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, said point being in line of land of D. Galen Smith;
thence running along the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve havin g a radins of
764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 second an are length of 414.43 feet and a long chord course of North 13
degrees {4 minutes 41 seconds West, 409.37 feet t0 a peint; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
seconds East, 77.67 fect to a point; Thence , continuing along the same, following a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of
1432.69 feet, 2 central angle of 7 degrees 52 minutes 54 scconds, an arc length of 197,08 feet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47
seconds West, 328,12 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 fect, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95 fect, and 2 long cherd course of North 8
degrees 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and
rutning along land of Ivan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.35 feet from the beginning of this
course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East, 252.42 fect to a point; Thence running along Lot No, 2 of the hereinafter
referenced subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds East, 461.74 fect to a point; Thence continuing along the same,
North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 scconds Fast, 400.00 feet to a point, Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40
minutes 38 seconds East, 197.74 feet to a rebar sct or corner of land of D. Galen Smith; Thence running along land of D. Galen
Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 fect to a set scone comer found; Thence continuing along the same,
South 66 degrees 12 minutes 41 seconds West, 438.44 feet to a sct stone corner found; Thence continuing along the same, passing
through a rebar set on line offer 42.90 feet from the end of their course. South 51 degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489,90 fect
1o a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No, 1 on survey subdivision plat entitled, ?Proposed
Subdivision of Property of Charles I. Stits, Jr., as prepared by Ted L. Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised
July 18, 1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838.

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K, Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife from Charles ), Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz,
his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 688, Page 863,

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-2



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT RID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Toseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timethy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http:/Awww.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



w,../""“ WRIT OF EXECUTION - f\/I()R POGAGLE FORECLOSURE)
P.ROCP. 3IR0-3183 AND Rule 3257

DEUTSCHL BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST [ the Court of Common Pleas of
MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSL'T- Columbia County
BACKED PASS-THROUGIIL C ERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-R| |

10801 6th Sireet

Suite 130 No. 2008-CV-1019-MF
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 /w?/ﬂé;\ évp /9/&
VS, WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGL FORLCLOSURY)
SUSAN E. BAKER
2174 Route 42

Millvilie, PA 17846

Commonwealih of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
Tao the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsyivania

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 2174 Route 42 Millville, PA 17846
Sce Exhibit “A” artached

AMOUNT DU 3130,805.21

Interest From 09/403/2008
Through Date of Salc

{Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

s Sepf-. 3 daok T Bt

Deputy




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sipl_g_tc i Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and déscribed as follows;

BEGINNING at 4 point in the centerling of Pennsylvania State Route No: 42, said point
being in line of land of D. Galen Smith; thence running along the centerline of
Pennsylvania State Route No, 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a
radius of 764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 second an arc length of
414.43 feet and a long chord course of North I3 degrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West,
409.37 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes (07
seconds East, 77.67 fect to a point; Thence , continuing along the same, following a curve
to the left, said curve having a radius of 1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52
minutes 54 seconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the
same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47 scconds West, 328.12 feetto a pomt; Thence
continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 feet, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95
feet, and a long chord course of North & degrees 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet
to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and running
along land of Tvan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.39
feet from the beginning of thig course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East,
252.42 feet to a point; Thence runnmg along Lot No. 2 of the hereinafter referenced
subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds East, 461.74 feet to a point; Thence
continuing along the same, North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 fect to a
poirt; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40 minules 38 seconds East,
197.74 feet 10 a rebar set or comer of land of D, Gulen Smith; Thence running along land
of D. Galen Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 feet to a set
scone corner found; Thence continuin g along the same, South 66 degrees 12 minutes 41
scconds West, 438.44 fect to a set stone corner tound; Thence continuing along the same,
passing through a rebar set on line offer 42.90 foct from the end of their course. South 51
degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489.90 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled, “Proposcd Subdivision of Property of Charles J, Stits, Jr., as
prepared by Ted [.. Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 2 I, 1995 and revised July 10,
1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838,

BEING the samec property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife
from Charles J. Stitz Jr. and Rhondza K. Stitz, his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and
recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 088, Page 863,

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02
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Croldbeck MeCatferty & MeKeever

13%: Michael T MeKeever

Altorney LD, #3561249

Suite 5000 - Mcilon Independence Center
707 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DRUTSCHLE BANK NATIONAT TRUST

COMPANY, ASTRUSTLEE, IN TRUST FOR 1111 INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMUERIQUEST

MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC L ASSET-BACKLD ol Columbia County
PASS-THROUGI CLRTIFICATLS, SERIES 2005-

R1i

10801 6l Strect CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Plaintaft ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECT.OSURIS
V8.

SUSAN L. BAKER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) No. 2008-CV-1019-M1"

2174 Route 42 P (

: WY . »

Millville, PA 17846 _/){,/C' &-ED-/ &

Pefendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY . AS TRUSTIEL, IN TRUST I'OR T1IE REGISTFRED
TTOLDERS OF AMIRIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC.. ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGIT CERTIFICATLES,
SERIES 2005-R11. Plaintiil in the above action. by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever. Esquire, sets [orih as of the date the
praccipe [or the writ of execution was filed the following inlormation concerning the real property located al:

2174 Route 42
Millvitle, PA 17844

—_

Name and address of Owner(sy or Reputed Owner(s):

SUSAN L. BAKER
142 North Oakview Drive
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

]

- Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;
SUSAN E BAKER

142 North Oakview Drive
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

3. Name and last known address of every judgnient ereditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property o be sold:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNIY
PO Box 380
Blocmsbury, PA 17815

PADEPARTMIENT OF PUBLIC WEILFARE - Burcau of Child Support Erlorcement



Health and W eltare Blde, - Room 432
PO Box 2673
Harrishurg, PA 17103-20673

4 Name and address ol the tast recorded holder ol every mortgage ol record:

5. Name and address of cvery other person wiw has any record mierest in or record lien on the property and whese interes
1wy be allected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every ather person of whom e plaintill has knowledge who has any record nierest in the PPy
which imay be atlecred by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person ol whaonm ihe plaintill has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be aflected by the sale.

TENANTSOUCUPANTS
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPT. OF REVENLL INHERITANCE. TAX
DIVISTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PUNNSYLVANIA. DEPT. OF REVENUE INITERITANCLE. TAX
INVISION

1131 Strawberry Sq., 6t Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURFES BRANCII
10071 Liberty Avenue

Thirigenth Floor. Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harmisburg, PA 17105-8486

(attach scparate sheet if more space iy needed)

LEC Or

T Scction 4904

Yal kel
18 Pal (4

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of iy pers
information and belief. T understand that false statemenis herein are made subjeet 1o the penalties ¢
relating to unsworn falsification w authorities.

DATED: August 31, 2008 S
s I 7

GOIDBECK McCAUTFRAY & MOKLIVER
BY: Michacl 1. McKeever. Fsq.
Atlomey for Plaimift”

F

-



Goldbeck McCaflerty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mclion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE IN TILE COURT O COMMON PLEAS

REGISTERLD HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST

MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED ot Cohunbia County

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATFES, SERIES 2005-

RI1

10801 6th Strect CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Plaintifr ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECT.OSURE

Vs,

SUSAN E. BAKER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

2174 Route 42

Millville, PA 17846 /// vd-ED -y C/Q
Detendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1'() RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY. AS TRUSTEL, IN TRUST I'OR THE REGISTECRED
HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC.. ASSET- BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-R 11, Plaintiff in the above aclion, by its attorney, Mlchacl T McKeever, Lsquire, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located ar:

2174 Rouie 42
Millville, PA 17846

1.Nanwe and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
SUSAN T BAKIR

142 North Qakview Drive
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SUSAN E. BAKER

142 North Oakview Dirive
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a recard lien on the property to be sold:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLLIMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 7815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEIFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement



Health ana velfare Bldg, - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

5. Name and address of cvery other persen who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interes
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any witcrest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPT. OF REVENUE INHERITANCE, TAX
DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPT. OF REVENUL INHERITANCT, TAX
DIVISION

PI3t Strawberry 8q., 6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL RFVENUFE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1007 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pitsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELF AR
FSTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Hamisburg, PA 17105-84%6

e d

{attach separaie sheet if more space s needed)

I'verify that the starements made iu this affidavit are true and correct 1o the bhest of my pers
information and belief, [ understand that false stateincnts herein are made subject to (he penalties g
relating to unswory falsification 1o authorities.

be or

- Section 4944

DATED: August 31,2008
GOLDBECK McCAFFERAY G MOKBLVER
BY: Michael T. McKecwfr. F=sq.
Attorney for Plaintifl]



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael I'. McKeever

Atrorney 1.DD. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTLE, IN TRUST FOR THE INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTERED HIOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST

MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED of Cojumbia County
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-

R1l

1080! 6th Street CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Suile 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Plaintit ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECI.OSURE

V8.

SUSAN E. BAKER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record (rwner(s)) No. 2008-C'V-1019-MF

2174 Route 42 J/{, 3’—; /:_:'/7_) .. /¢Q

Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVEL PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPAN Y, AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS O AMERIQUES T MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 20035-R 1|, Plaintifl in the above action, by ils attorney, Michae! T. McKeever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the tollowing iulormation concerning the real property located at:

2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

1. Nanw and address of Qwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)
SUSAN E. BAKFR

142 North Cakview Drive
Thousand Qaks, CA 91362

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
SUSAN E. BAKEFR

142 North Qakview Drive
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Tien on the property to be sold:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement



Health and .. cifare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harmrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose tnterest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifT has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affccred by the sale.

7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

COMMONWLALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA, DEPT. OF REVENUE IN HERITANCE, TAX
DMVISION

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANI A, DEPT. OF REVENUE INHERITANCE, TAX
IMVISION

1131 Strawberry Sq., 6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Iloor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DIEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WI-LFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO RBox 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correet to the best of my pers fwlodlc or
wformation and beliell | understand that fulse statements herein are made subject to the penalties
relatng to unsworn falsification o aunthoritics,

DATED: Angust 31, 2008

GOLDBECK McCAFFEEAY % MOKELVER
BY: Michacl T, McKcexfr. Exq.
Attorney {or PlaintifT]



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney LD 256129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Cenier
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-825-6318

Attorntey for Plaintift

2008-CV-1019-MF

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEL, IN TRUST FOR THE
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST
MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-
BACKED PASS-FTHROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-1R11

10801 6th Street

Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Plaintiff
Vs,
SUSAN L. BAKFR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-C'V-1019-MF

J’/&/xéz ED Y e

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE A RE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR TIIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0: BAKLR, SUSAN F,
SUSAN E. BAKER
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

Your house at 2174 Route 42, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be sold at Shertdl's Sale on | at
9:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court Jjadgment o1 $130,805.21
obtained by DEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE. IN TRUST T'OR TH E
REGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R1 1 againsl you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediare action:



2008-CV-1019-MF

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DEUTSCIIL BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

A5 TRUSTLE, IN TRUST FOR THE RLGISTERED HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE

SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES. SERIES 2005-R11, the back

pavments, late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney's fees duc. To lind out how much you must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-231 .

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a pention asking the Court (o strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soouer you contact one, the more chance vou

will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how 1o obtain an attomey).

YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IJAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. Hf the Sherilfs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherilt of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grassly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through ouly if the bayer pays the Shen{f the full amount due in e sale. To find
outif this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Colunibia County at 57(-389-5622.

4, If the amount duc from the Bayer is ot paid to the Sherift, vou will remain the owncr of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. * You have a right to remain in the property uniil the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed (0 the buyer. Al that time. the buver may bring legal proceedings to evici VOLL

. You may be entilled to a share of the moncy which was paid {or vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will he filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exvceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are tiled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may alse have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your house back. if vou act
immediately aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD tAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVL: A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFTORD ONE. GO TO OR TELTPHONL TIIE OFFICE ISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GEL LEGALL LIELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES 14K/ A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-TEA-87604)
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



2008-CV-1019-MF

B00-692-7375



2008-CV-1019-MF

Resources available for Homeowners 1n Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action ol Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals (o a qualified attorncy call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-089-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S websile www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sec the PIIFA website:
http://www.phta,org/consumers/homeownersireal. aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at 800-211-6926 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention oplions.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-23 11 or via email at homeretention (@ goldbecklaw . com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed 1 you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in ch arge ol our lirm’s Homeowner Relention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-63 | 8 or Fax: 215-825-6418,.
Please reference our Attorney File Number ol 67243EC.

Para informacion en cspanol puede communicarse con Loretia al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Altorney LI, #36129

Suite 5000 Mollon Independence Center
70 Market Streat

Philacdelphia, PA 19106

213-627-1322

Altorney lor Plamafl

DELUTSCHIEE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY. AS
TRUSTEE, INTTRUST FOR T REGISTERED
ITOLDERS O AMERIQUEST MORTGAGH

SECURITTIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-TLROUGH IN THE COURT G
CLERTIFICATES, SLRIFS 2005-R11 COMMON PLIEAS
10801 6th Sireet
Suite 130 ol Columbta County
Rancho Cucamonga, ('A 91730

Plaintill CTVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs,
ACTION QF

SUSAN E. BAKER MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846

Defendant(s) NOL2008-CV-1019-MF

/(fZ'fé,?) / &

CERTIFICATION AS TO Tk SALE, OF REAL PROPERTY

L, Michacl'I. McKeever, Fsquire hercby certity that T am the at torney of record for the Llai
actton, and T further certily that this property is subjeet 1o Act 91 of 1982 and the Plainti(l has T,
the provisions of the Act.

Michae! 't McKeevst
Attormney [or plair



GOLDBLECK MeCAFFERTY & MeKEEVER
BY: Michacl T, MceKeever

Adtorney [ 3612y

Suile MGG Mellon lndependence Center

01 Marlat Street

Philadelphta. PA 19106

2[5-A27-1322

Alterney [or Plamtf]

DEUTSCHII BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY .

ASTRUSTLL INTRUST I'OR THLE RUGISTERLD
MOLDERS OF AMUERIQUEST MORTGAGL
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-
THROUGT CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-11 1
LO8OT 6th Street
Suite 130
Ranche Cucamonga, CA G1730

Plainift

SUSAN 1L BAKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record (wner(s)

2174 Rouje 42
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURLT OF COMMON PIEFAS
ol Columbia Counly
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MOR IGAGE TORECLOSTRI

No. 2008-CV1019-MF

A0 EED- 1Y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any properiy under within Writ pfay

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the |
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or r
such property hefore Sheriti®s Sale thercof.

after’’
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Atlomey tor Plgauift

S/

i



GOIDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKrevVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Attomey LT #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon ladependence Center

70T Market Streel

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attoruey for Plainalfi

DEUTSCIE BANK NATIONAL TRUS T COMPAN Y,

AS TRUSTEL, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS.
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11
10801 6th Strect
Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Flainuff
Vs,

SUSAN L. BAKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Orwner(s)

2174 Routc 42
Millvilie, PA 17846
Belendantfs)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PTEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

A EED 14

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheritf levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the pdrt of guch
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or rgmova¥of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck cEVER
BY: Michael T. McK eever

Attorney LD .E36129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attonwey for Plaintiff

DEUTSCIHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE, IN TRUST FOR TIIE RIGISTERED
HOIL.DERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC, ASSET-BACKFE1» PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-R11
10801 6th Street
Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Plainti(f
VS,

SUSAN E. BAKER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2174 Route 42
Miilvilie, PA 17844
Nefeudani(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

=

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is feund in possession
notifying such person of such Ievy or attachment,) without liability on the

any property undcer within Writ

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or r aFof any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

BY: Michacl 1. M
Attorney for Plgy




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEeEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Atorney [.D #356129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attoruey for Plaintfl

DEUTSCHL BANK NATIONAL TRUS T COMPANY,

AS TRUSTLE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED
HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKTD PASS-
AITROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-R11
10801 6th Street
Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Plaintiff
Vs,

SUSAN E BAKLR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

IN'TTIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSUR]:

Na. 2008-CV-1019-MF

ADEED S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Dceputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wit
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the pdrt of guch

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or r ‘aFof any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKtrVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 113 #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

70 Marker Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108

215-627-1322

Attorney (or Plambiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST ¢ OMPANY,

AS TRUSTIE, IN TRUST FOR THE REGIST ERED IN TITE: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOLDERS OF AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE
SECURITIES INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS- of Columbia County
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIFS 2005-R | |
10801 6th Street CIVIT. ACTION - LAW
Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
Vs

No. 2008-CV-1019-MF

SUSAN i BAKER TV y :

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s A SN D 4//4?
gagur(s) ) AN &

2174 Route 42
Millville, PA 17846
Defendant(s)

WAILIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ
leave same without & watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessionAfafte

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the pdrt of suich
Dcputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for anv loss, destruction or r mova¥of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

BY: Michael 1, Md
Altorney tor Plai



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
70T MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
Iax(215)627-7734

August 31, 2008
Docket #2008-CV-1019-MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

SUSAN E. BAKER will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process
Server.

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDsECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 10106
WWW.GOLDBECKILAW.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

August 31, 2008
Docket #2008-CV-1019-MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

SUSAN E., BAKER will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process
server,

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T01 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
Fax (215)627-7734

August 31, 2008
Docket #2008-CV-1019-MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

SUSAN E. BAKER will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process
server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCFE. CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILARELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAaX(215)627-7734

August 31, 2008
Docket #2008-CV-1019-MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

SUSAN E. BAKER will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process
server.

Thank you,
JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Main - (215) 627-1322
Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEFVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 3000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

August 31, 2008
Docket #2008-CV-1019-MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

SUSAN E. BAKER will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process
server,

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, said point
being in line of land of D. Galen Smith: thenee running along the centerline of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a
radius of 764.49 feet, a central anglc of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 sccond an are length of
414.43 fect and a long chord course of North 13 dcgrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West,
409.37 fect to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
seconds East, 77.67 feet to a point; Thence . continuin g along the same, following a curve
to the left, said curve having a radius of 1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52
minutes 54 scconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a lon g chord course of North |
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 feet to a point; Thence continuin g along the
same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47 scconds West, 328.12 feet to a point; Thence
continuing along the same, tollowing a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 feet, a central anglc of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95
feet, and a long chord course of North 8 degrees 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 fect
to a point; Thence leaving the centerlinc of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and running
along land of Ivan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.39
feet from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East,
252.42 teet to a point; Thence running along Lot No. 2 of the hereinafter referenced
subdivision, south 30 degrecs 37 minutes 00 seconds East, 461.74 fect (o a point; Thence
continuing along the same, North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 feet (o a
point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrecs 40 minutes 38 seconds East,
197.74 feet to a rebar set or corner of land of D. Galen Smith; Thence runuing along land
of D. Galen Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 scconds Waest, 190.97 feet to a sel
scone corner found; Thence continuing along the same, South 66 degrecs 12 minutes 41
seconds West, 438.44 {eet to a set stone corner found; Thence continuing along the same,
passing through a rebar set on line offer 42.90 feet from the end of their course. South 51
degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489,90 feet to 4 point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. | on survey
subdivision plat entitled, “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Charles J. Stits, Jr., as
prepared by Ted L. Omen and Associates, Tnc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised July 10,
1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838§,

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wifc
from Charles J. Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz, his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and
recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 688, PPage 863.

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42. MILLVILLL PA 178460

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, said point
being in linc of land of D. Galen Smith; thence runuing along the centerline of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a
radius of 764.49 feet, a central angle of 3] degrees 03 minutes 15 second an arc length of
414.43 teet and a long chord course of North 13 degrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West,
409.37 feet to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutcs (7
seconds East, 77.67 feet to a point; Thence |, continuing along the same, following a curve
to the lefi, said curve having a radius of 1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52
minutes 54 scconds, an arc length of 197.08 teet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 fcet to a point; Thence continuing along the
same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47 seconds West, 328.12 feet to a point; Thenee
continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 feet, a central anglc of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238.95
feet, and a long chord course of North 8 degrees 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet
to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and running
along land of Tvan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.39
feet from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds Fast,
252,42 feet to a point; Thence rmnning along Lot No. 2 of the hereinafier referenced
subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds Liast, 461.74 feet to a point; Thence
continuing along the same, North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds Fast, 400.00 feet to g
point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40 minutes 38 scconds East,
197.74 feet to a rchar sel or corner of land of D. Galen Smith; Thence running along land
of D, Galen Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 feet to a set
sconc corner found; Thence continuing along the same, South 66 degrecs 12 minutes 4]
scconds West, 438,44 feet to a sct stone corner found; Thence continuing along the sume,
passing through a rcbar set on line olfer 42.90 fect from the end of their course. South 51
degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489.90 feet to a point, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. 1 on survey
subdivision plat entitled, “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Charles J. Stits, Jr., as
prepared by Ted [L. Omen and Associates, [uc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised July 10,
1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838.

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan 1. Baker, his wifc
from Charles J. Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz, his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and
recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 68%. Page 863.

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NQ: 26-01-018-02



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Peansylvania, being bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, said point
being in line of land of D. Galen Smith; thence running along the centerline of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, lollowing a curve to the right, said curve having a
radius of 764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 second an arce length of
414.43 feet and a long chord course of North 13 degrees 04 minutes 41 seconds West,
409.37 fect to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
seconds East, 77.67 fcel to a point; Thence , continuing along the same, following a curve
to the left, said curve having a radius of 1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrees 52
minutes 54 seconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a long chord course of North |
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 feet to g point; Thence continuing along the
same, North 5 degroes 25 minutes 47 seconds West, 328.12 feet 1o a point; Thence
continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 fect, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 seconds, an arc length of 238,95
teet, and a long chord course of North § degrecs 52 minutes 50 seconds East, 236.47 feet
to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and running
along land of Ivan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 60.39
tect from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 scconds East,
252.42 teet to a point; Thence rumning along Lot No. 2 of the hereinafter referenced
subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds Fast, 461.74 fcet to a point; Thence
continuing along the same, North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 feet 1o a
point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40 minutes 38 seconds Fast,
197.74 feet to a rebar sct or corner of land of I. Galen Smith; Thence running aiong land
of I3. Galen Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds Wesl, 190.97 [eet 10 a set
scone corner found; Thence continning along the same, South 66 degrecs 12 minutes 41
seconds West, 438.44 feet to a sct stone corner found; Thence continuing along the same,
passing through a rebar set on linc offer 42.90 feet from the cnd of their course. South 51
degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489.90 fect to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being more fully shown as Lot No. | on SUrvey
subdivision plat entitled, “Proposed Subdivision of Property of Charles I. Stits. Jr., as
prepared by Ted 1., Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised July 10,
1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838,

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife
from Charles J. Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz, his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and
tecorded on May 21, 1998, in Book 688, Page 863,

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situste in Mount Pleasant T ownship,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as tollows;

BEGINNING at 4 point 1n the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No, 42, said point
being in line of land of D. Galen Smith; thenee running along the centerline of
Pennsylvania State Route No. 42, following a curve to the right, said curve having a
radius of 764.49 feet, a central angle of 31 degrees 03 minutes 15 second an are length of
414.43 feet and a long chord course of North 13 degrecs (4 minutes 41 seconds West,
409.37 fect to a point; Thence continuing along the same, North 2 degrees 27 minutes 07
seconds East, 77.67 feet to a point; Thence, continuing along the same, tollowing a curve
to the left, said curve having a radius of 1432.69 feet, a central angle of 7 degrecs 52
minutes 54 scconds, an arc length of 197.08 feet, and a long chord course of North 1
degrees 29 minutes 20 seconds West, 196.93 fect to a point; Thence continuing along the
same, North 5 degrees 25 minutes 47 seconds West, 328,12 feetto a point; Thence
continuing along the same, following a curve to the right, said curve, having a radius of
478.34 fcet, a central angle of 28 degrees 37 minutes 15 scconds, an arc length of 238.95
feet, and a long chord course of North 8 degrecs 52 minutes 50 scconds East, 236.47 fcet
to a point; Thence leaving the centerline of Pennsylvania State Route No. 42 and running
along land of Tvan and Thelma G. Heller, passing through an iron pipe found offer 6(0.39
tect from the beginning of this course, South 84 degrees 11 minutes 02 seconds East,
252.42 feet to a point; Thence running along Lot No. 2 of the hereinafter referenced
subdivision, south 30 degrees 37 minutes 00 seconds Fast, 461.74 fcel to a point; Thence
continuing along the same, North 87 degrees 54 minutes 23 seconds East, 400.00 feet toa
point; Thence continuing along the same, South 25 degrees 40 minutes 38 seconds East,
197.74 feet to a robar set or corner of land of D). Galen Smith; Thence running along land
of D. Galen Smith, South 31 degrees 36 minutes 00 seconds West, 190.97 teet to a set
scone corner found; Thence continuing along the same, South 66 degrecs 12 minutes 41
seconds West, 438.44 feet to a set stone corner found; Thence continuing alon g the same,
passing through a rebar set on line offer 42,90 feet from the end of their course. South 51
degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds West, 489.90 fect 10 a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 15.2458 acres of land and being morce fully shown as Lot No. | on Survey
subdivision plat entitled, “Proposed Subdivision ol P'roperty of Charles I. Stits, Ir., as
prepared by Ted 1. Omen and Associates, Inc., dated April 21, 1995 and revised July 10,
1995, as filed at Map Book 7, page 838.

BEING the same property conveyed to Robert K. Baker and Susan E. Baker, his wife
from Charlcs J. Stitz Jr. and Rhonda K. Stitz, his wife, by Deed dated May 20, 1998, and
recorded on May 21, 1998, in Book O8S, Page 863,

BEING KNOWN AS 2174 ROUTE 42. MILLVILLE PA 17846

TAX PARCEL NO: 26-01-018-02



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S: COURT NUMBER
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE, IN 2008-CV-1019-MF
TRIIST FAR THE REGISTEREN HNY NFRS AF AMFERINT IEQT

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
SUSAN E. BAKER EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
c ” SUSAN E. BAKER

ADDRESS (Street or Road. Apartment No., City. Baro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2174 Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASEIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER.  FERSTRUST |
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION B00220BANK / firstrust.com

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER . 37380
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 : 3-7380-2360 . 09/02/2008
(215) 627-1322 _
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